



**GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Address: Suite No.16, 1st floor, Carlton Hotel, Adj. Post Office, Cantt. Station Road, Karachi.

No.RE/PCD-I/NIT/SAP/AB/197.

KARACHI, DATED:20/02/2023

To,

The Regional Director,
Press Information Department,
Government of Pakistan,
Karachi.

The Deputy Director,
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority
Sector G-5/2, FBC Building
Islamabad.

SUBJECT: CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENT FOR PUBLICATION.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of specimen Classified Advertisement
"Invitation to Bid for publication" in two daily leading news papers, as per detail herewith:-

a	Date of Publication	<u>Up to 24-02-2023.</u>
b	Number of Insertion:	One.
c	Page Position:	Inner
d	Color:	Black
e	Target:	Karachi
f	Special position:	Box Form
g	Number of News Papers:	Two Leading News Papers(Each one in English & Urdu)

Necessary bill (in duplicate) supported with the tear sheets of the news papers where in the
Advertisement appeared may be sent to this office for payment thereof.

Encl: as stated above.

S/D
Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division No-I
Pak P.W.D., Karachi
PH: 021-99332067

❖ Copy along with specimen classified advertisement, is forwarded for information to: -

- 1-The Chief Engineer (South), Pak P.W.D., Karachi.
- 2-The Superintending Engineer, PCC-I, Pak P.W.D., Karachi.
- 3- The Executive Engineer (Monitoring), Director General's Office, Pak P.W.D., Islamabad.
- 4- The General Secretary, Pak P.W.D. Contractor's Association, Saddar, Karachi.
- 5- The General Secretary, Pak P.W.D. Contractor's Action Committee, Saddar, Karachi.
- 6- The Divisional Accounts Officer, of this Division.
- 7- Cashier, of this Division.
- 8- Notice Board.

RESIDENT ENGINEER



**GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Address: Suite No.16, 1st floor, Carlton Hotel, Adj. Post Office, Cantt. Station Road, Karachi.

No.RE/PCD-I/NIT/SAP/AB/ 197.

KARACHI, DATED: 20 /02/2023.

INVITATION TO BID

1). The Resident Engineer, Project Civil Division No-I, Pak. P.W.D., Karachi, invites sealed proposals, under Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure & on percentage rate basis for the work tabulated hereunder, from the Contractors/Firms registered with Income Tax, Sindh Revenue Board & having valid licence of Pakistan Engineering Council in appropriate category & field of specializations.

2). A complete set of Bidding Documents containing detailed terms and conditions may be purchased by an interested eligible bidder on submission of a written application supported with requisite documents from the office of the undersigned upon payment of a non-refundable fee as shown against each in cash/ or in Shape of Pay order. The Last date of Sale of Bidding Document is **13-03-2023**, until Office hours. No bid will be sold afterward.

3). Bidders will submit two sealed envelopes simultaneously, one containing the Technical Proposal and the other Financial Proposals, duly marked separately with page numbering, signed & rubber stamped on each page and enclosed together in an outer single envelope, Failing to complete any of the instructions the Bid will be treated as NON-RESPONSIVE.

In consonance with Rule-36(b) of PPRA 2004, so as to reach the undersigned on **14-03-2023**, before **10:00 A.M** Technical proposals will be opened on **14-03-2023**, at **10:30 A.M**, in the presence of bidders/ representatives who choose to attend, at the same address.

4). In accordance with PPRA Rule-25; Bid Security i.e. fixed amount as shown against each is required, in shape of **CDR/ Pay Order /Bank Guarantee** in favor of undersigned, duly mentioned the name & title of the firm by any schedule bank. The bidder will submit **Original & One Photo Copy Bid Security** attached with Technical Proposal, otherwise it will be treated as **NON-RESPONSIVE**.

S#	Name of Scheme	N.I.T AMOUNT (In Rs.)	Fixed Bid Security (in Rs)	Tender Cost (in Rs)
(DISTRICT KORANGI-II)				
1	2	3	4	5
1	REHABILITATION/ CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD IN UC-30 AND 35,WARD NO-1,2,3 & 4 @ KORANGI DISTRICT KORANGI KARACHI. (NEAR MARRIAGE LAWN)	Rs.17,338,656/-	536,000	Rs.5,000/-
2	REHABILITATION/ CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD IN UC-19, WARD-NO-1 & 2, & UC-20, WARD NO-03 @ LANDHI TOWN DISTRICT KORANGI KARACHI. (NEAR BABU ARIEN HOTEL)	Rs.13,011,195/-	403,000	Rs.2,000/-

5) No bidding document will be issued on the day of opening & no application will be entertained for issuance after cutoff date as mentioned at Para 3(i), which will strictly be adhered to. The competent authority in accordance with PPRA Rule -33 of 2004 may reject all bids / proposals any time prior to acceptance of a bid / proposal. Other terms and conditions of the bidding documents will apply mutatis mutandis.

S/D
Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division No-I
Pak P.W.D., Karachi
PH: 021-99332067

NAME OF WORK	REHABILITATION/ CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD IN UC-30 AND 35,WARD NO-1,2,3 & 4 @ KORANGI DISTRICT KORANGI KARACHI. (NEAR MARRIAGE LAWN)	SR-01/02
SUB-HEAD:		Amount
METALLED ROAD		Rs.17,338,656/-
	TOTAL	Rs.17,338,656/-

**Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division-I
Pak P.W.D. Karachi.**

NAME OF WORK REHABILITATION/ CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD IN UC-30 AND 35, WARD NO-1,2,3 & 4 @ KORANGI DISTRICT KORANGI KARACHI. (NEAR MARRIAGE LAWN)								
METALLED ROAD							SR-01/02	
1	P-499/134 C-127	Dismantling bitumen carpet of any description from existing road surface including its removal and disposal within all lead & lift as desired.	37,940	Sft	1190.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Only	%Sft	Rs.451,486/-
2	P-34/05 C-102	Leveling and dressing the ground by cutting and filling earth upto 6 inches (152 mm) in depth including consolidating and watering, complete as required.	74,520	Sft	332.50	Rupees Three Hundred ThirtyTwo Paise Fifty Only	%Sft	Rs.247,779/-
3	P-484 /27 C-127	Supplying and laying machine crushed 3" to 3/4" (76 mm to 19 mm) stone ballast of approved grade and quality in sub-base or base courses in required grade and camber and compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (Vibratory Roller, Road Packer and Smooth Wheel Roller etc.) including watering with all lead and lift complete (actual compacted depth shall be considered for payment)	42,170	Cft	7919.65	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen Paise SixtyFive Only	% Cft	Rs.3,339,716/-
4	P-488/55 C-127	Supplying, stacking and spreading murum of approved quality over stone metallingor brick ballast including watering, consolidation with power roller including all lead and lift	4,498.50	Cft	8169.30	Rupees Eight Thousand One Hundred SixtyNine Paise Thirty Only	% Cft	Rs.367,460/-
5	P-493/77 C-127	Providing and laying hot-mix bituminous concrete pavement laid with mechanical paver and mixed in central mixing plant in required thickness and density, rolled hot with different types of rollers complete as per specifications and job-mix formula and design: in single layer upto 1-1/2" (38 mm) thickness including priming coat @20 Lbs per %Sft complete.	922.30	Ton	12858.73	Rupees Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred FiftyEight Paise SeventyThree Only	P.Ton	Rs.11,859,607/-
6	A/R	Providing and laying R.C.C. Circular slab for manhole 5" thick 3" dia (outer using crush graded boulder 3/4" and down gauge having a minimum works cube crushing strength 3000 psi at 28 days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 including R.C.C manhole cover having 1'9 dia 3-1/2" thick average including then cost of frame (size 3" x 2" x 3/8") fixed cast of M/S Flats iron for cover (3" x 1/4") with 1/2" dia reinforcement @ 4" c/c in both way for cover and 1/2" dia M/S bar 4-1/2 C/C both way for slab including welding , etc complete as per approved drawing and design by Engineer-In-Charge. (Pre Cast)	96	Nos	11173.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand One Hundred SeventyThree Only	Each	Rs.1,072,608/-
Rupees One Crore SeventyThree Lakh ThirtyEight Thousand Six Hundred FiftySix Only						TOTAL	Rs.17,338,656/-	

Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division-I
Pak P.W.D. Karachi.

NAME OF WORK	REHABILITATION/ CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD IN UC-19, WARD-NO-1 & 2, & UC-20, WARD NO-03 @ LANDHI TOWN DISTRICT KORANGI KARACHI. (NEAR BABU ARIEN HOTEL)	SR-02/02
SUB-HEAD:		Amount
METALLED ROAD		Rs.13,011,195/-
	(ESTIMATED Cost):	Rs.13,011,195/-

(RUPEES One carore Thirty Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five)

**Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division-I
Pak P.W.D. Karachi.**

NAME OF WORK		REHABILITATION/ CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD IN UC-19, WARD-NO-1 & 2, & UC-20, WARD NO-03 @ LANDHI TOWN DISTRICT KORANGI KARACHI. (NEAR BABU ARIEN HOTEL)						
METALLED ROAD		SR-02/02						
1	P-499/134 C-127	Dismantling bitumen carpet of any description from existing road surface including its removal and disposal within all lead & lift as desired.	37,250	Sft	1190.00	(Rs. One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Only)	%Sft	Rs.443,275/-
2	P-34/05 C-102	Leveling and dressing the ground by cutting and filling earth upto 6 inches (152 mm) in depth including consolidating and watering, complete as required.	44,650	Sft	332.50	(Rs. Three Hundred Thirty Two Paisa Fifty Only)	%Sft	Rs.148,461/-
3	P-484 /27 C-127	Supplying and laying machine crushed 3" to 3/4" (76 mm to 19 mm) stone ballast of approved grade and quality in sub-base or base courses in required grade and camber and compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (Vibratory Roller, Road Packer and Smooth Wheel Roller etc.) including watering with all lead and lift complete (actual compacted depth shall be considered for payment)	30,700	Cft	7919.65	(Rs. Seven Thousand nine Hundred nineteen Paisa sixtyFive Only)	% Cft	Rs.2,431,333/-
4	P-488/55 C-127	Supplying, stacking and spreading murum of approved quality over stone metallingor brick ballast including watering, consolidation with power roller including all lead and lift	3,270	Cft	8169.30	(Rs. Eight Thousand one Hundred sixty nine Paisa thirty Only)	% Cft	Rs.267,136/-
5	P-493/77 C-127	Providing and laying hot-mix bituminous concrete runway pavement laid with mechanical paver and mixed in central mixing plant in required thickness and density, rolled hot with different types of rollers complete as per specifications and Job-mix formula and design: in double layer upto 2-1/2" (64 mm) thickness including priming coat @20 Lbs per %Sft complete.	671.70	Ton	12858.73	(Rs : Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Nine Paisa Fifty Eight Only)	P.Ton	Rs.8,637,209/-
6	A/R	Providing and laying R.C.C. Circular slab for manhole 5" thick 3" dia (outer using crush graded boulder 3/4" and down gauge having a minimum works cube crushing strength 3000 psi at 28 days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 including R.C.C manhole cover having 1'9 dia 3-1/2" thick average including then cost of frame (size 3" x 2" x 3/8") fixed cast of M/S Flats iron for cover (3" x 1/4") with 1/2" dia reinforcement @ 4" c/c in both way for cover and 1/2" dia M/S bar 4-1/2 C/C both way for slab including welding , etc complete as per approved drawing and design by Engineer-In-Charge. (Pre Cast)	97	Nos	11173.00	Rs. Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only	Each	Rs.1,083,781/-
(RUPEES One carore Thirty Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five)							TOTAL	Rs.13,011,195/-

Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division-I
Pak P.W.D. Karachi.